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GNM 
DIPLOMA IN 
GENERAL NURSING 
AND MIDWIFERY

FEE 
STRUCTURE 
2026-2027 

GNM (FOR GIRLS)
st

1  YEAR           Rs. 1,90,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,30,000

rd
3  YEAR           Rs. 1,30,000

TOTAL        Rs. 4,50,000

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA    

DURATION :  3 YEARS

ELIGIBILITY : +2/PUC - ANY STREAM WITH ENGLISH SUBJECT WITH 40%    

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR GNM :  4,50,000/-

st1  YEAR

GNM (FOR BOYS)

Rs. 2,15,000

nd
2  YEAR Rs. 1,30,000

rd
3  YEAR Rs. 1,30,000

TOTAL Rs. 4,75,000

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2/PUC - ANY STREAM WITH ENGLISH SUBJECT WITH 40%

DURATION :  3 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR GNM :  4,75,000/-

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

NURSING



ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

FEE 
STRUCTURE
2026-2027

B.Sc. 
NURSING

B.Sc. NURSING (FOR GIRLS)

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBLITY : +2/PUC - PCB + ENGLISH SUBJECT WITH 45%

DURATION :  4 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 

B.Sc NURSING :  8,50,000/-

st
1  YEAR Rs. 3,10,000

nd2  YEAR Rs. 1,80,000

rd
3  YEAR Rs. 1,80,000

th4  YEAR Rs. 1,80,000

TOTAL Rs. 8,50,000

B.Sc. NURSING (FOR BOYS)

DURATION :  4 YEARS

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBLITY : +2/PUC - PCB + ENGLISH SUBJECT WITH 45%

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 

B.Sc NURSING :  9,00,000/-

st
1  YEAR Rs. 3,60,000

nd2  YEAR Rs. 1,80,000

rd
3  YEAR Rs. 1,80,000

th4  YEAR Rs. 1,80,000

TOTAL Rs. 9,00,000



POST BASIC
B.Sc. NURSING

EXCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION    

EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2/PUC - GNM PASS

DURATION :  2 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 

Post Basic B.Sc NURSING :  2,80,000/-

PB B.Sc Nursing
st

1  YEAR Rs. 1,80,000

nd
2  YEAR Rs. 1,00,000

TOTAL Rs. 2,80,000

FEE 
STRUCTURE
2026-2027

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS



FEE 
STRUCTURE
2026-2027

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN 
NURSING (M.Sc. NURSING)

ELIGIBLITY - B.Sc.N/ P.B. B.Sc.N. WITH 55%      l DURATION - 2 YEARS       l EXCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION  |  EXAM FEE EXTRA

st nd
BRANCHES 1  YEAR 2  YEAR TOTAL

COMMUNITY 1,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 3,00,000/-

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 1,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 3,00,000/-

PAEDIATRICS 1,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 3,00,000/-

PSYCHIATRY 1,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 3,00,000/-

MEDICAL SURGICAL 2,00,000/- 1,50,000/- 3,50,000/-

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS



FEE STRUCTURE
2026-2027

ALLIED 
HEALTH 
SCIENCES

B.Sc.MLT

B.Sc. Medical Laboratory 
Technology (FOR GIRLS)

st1  YEAR           Rs. 2,10,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,20,000

rd
3  YEAR           Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL        Rs. 4,50,000

DURATION :  3 YEARS

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA    

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%    

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.Sc MLT :  4,50,000/-

st1  YEAR

B.Sc.- Medical Laboratory 
Technology (FOR BOYS)

Rs. 2,60,000

nd
2  YEAR Rs. 1,20,000

rd
3  YEAR Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL Rs. 5,00,000

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%

DURATION :  3 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.Sc MLT :  5,00,000/-

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS



FEE STRUCTURE
2026-2027

B.Sc. Medical Imaging 
Technology (FOR GIRLS)

st
1  YEAR           Rs. 2,10,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,20,000

rd
3  YEAR          Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL       Rs. 4,50,000

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA    

DURATION :  3 YEARS

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%    

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.Sc MIT :  4,50,000/-

st
1  YEAR

B.Sc.- Medical Imaging 
Technology (FOR BOYS)

Rs. 2,60,000

nd
2  YEAR Rs. 1,20,000

rd
3  YEAR Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL Rs. 5,00,000

DURATION :  3 YEARS

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.Sc MIT :  5,00,000/-

ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

B.Sc. MIT

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS



FEE 
STRUCTURE
2026-2027

B.Sc. AT & OT (FOR GIRLS)

st
1  YEAR          Rs. 2,10,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL      Rs. 4,50,000

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

DURATION :  3 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.Sc AT & OT :  4,50,000/-

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%

DURATION :  3 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.Sc AT & OT :  5,00,000/-

B.Sc. AT & OT (FOR BOYS)

st
1  YEAR           Rs. 2,60,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL      Rs. 5,00,000

rd
3  YEAR          Rs. 1,20,000

rd
3  YEAR           Rs. 1,20,000

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

B.Sc.
Anaesthesia and Operation 
Theatre Technology 



FEE STRUCTURE
2026-2027

PHYSIOTHERAPY
BACHELORS IN 
PHYSIOTHERAPY (FOR GIRLS)

st
1  YEAR          Rs. 2,30,000

nd
2  YEAR         Rs. 1,40,000

rd
3  YEAR         Rs. 1,40,000

TOTAL       Rs. 6,50,000

DURATION :  4 YEARS

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA    

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%    

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.PT :  6,50,000/-

DURATION :  4 YEARS

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB WITH 40%

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.PT :  7,00,000/-

BACHELORS IN 
PHYSIOTHERAPY (FOR BOYS)

th
4  YEAR         Rs. 1,40,000

st
1  YEAR           Rs. 2,80,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,40,000

rd
3  YEAR          Rs. 1,40,000

TOTAL       Rs. 7,00,000

th
4  YEAR          Rs. 1,40,000

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS



FEE 
STRUCTURE
2026-2027 

D.PHARMACY (FOR GIRLS)

st
1  YEAR          Rs. 1,70,000

nd
2  YEAR         Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL       Rs. 2,90,000

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB / PCM WITH 40%

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

DURATION :  2 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
D.PHARMACY :  2,90,000/-

DURATION :  2 YEARS

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB / PCM WITH 40%

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
D.PHARMACY :  3,10,000/-

DIPLOMA IN 
PHARMACY 

D.PHARMACY (FOR BOYS)

st
1  YEAR           Rs. 1,90,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,20,000

TOTAL      Rs. 3,10,000

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

PHARMACY 



FEE 
STRUCTURE
2026-2027

B.PHARMACY (FOR GIRLS)

st
1  YEAR          Rs. 2,80,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,40,000

TOTAL      Rs. 7,00,000

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB / PCM WITH 40%

DURATION :  4 YEARS

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.PHARMACY :  7,00,000/-

DURATION :  4 YEARS

INCLUDING FOOD & ACCOMMODATION   |   EXAM FEE EXTRA

ELIGIBILITY : +2 / PUC - PCB / PCM WITH 40%

TOTAL PACKAGE FOR 
B.PHARMACY :  7,50,000/-

BACHELOR IN 
PHARMACY

B.PHARMACY (FOR BOYS)

st
1  YEAR           Rs. 3,30,000

nd
2  YEAR          Rs. 1,40,000

TOTAL      Rs. 7,50,000

rd
3  YEAR          Rs. 1,40,000

rd
3  YEAR           Rs. 1,40,000

th
4  YEAR          Rs. 1,40,000

th
4  YEAR           Rs. 1,40,000

ATHENA 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS



ATHENA 

3 YEARS

FEE 
STRUCTURE 
2026-2027

Year/Semester	 Admission	Fee	 Tuition	Fee	 Total	(In	Rupees)
st

1 	Semester	 Rs.	65,000	 Rs.	30,000	 Rs.	95,000
nd2 	Semester	 	 Rs.	30,000	 Rs.	30,000
rd3 	Semester	 	 Rs.	30,000	 Rs.	30,000
th

4 	Semester	 	 Rs.	30,000	 Rs.	30,000
th

5 	Semester	 	 Rs.	30,000	 Rs.	30,000
th6 	Semester	 	 Rs.	30,000	 Rs.	30,000

Total	Package	 	 	 Rs.	2,45,000

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation/Year)	 Rs.	72,000

Additional	Costs	 Amount	(In	Rupees)

Uniform,	Exam,	Library	&	Transport	 Extra	(Not	included)



ATHENA 

FEE STRUCTURE 
2026-2027 

rd3 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Year/Semester	 Admission	Fee	 Tuition	Fee	 Total	(In	Rupees)
st

1 	Semester	 Rs.	50,000	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	90,000

th6 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

th
5 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Total	Package	 -	 	 Rs.	2,90,000

nd2 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

th
4 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Girls/Year	 Rs.	72,000

Additional	Costs	 Amount	(In	Rupees)

Caution	Deposit	 Rs.	10,000

Uniform,	Exam,	Library	&	Transport	Fee	 Extra	(Not	Included)

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Boys/Year	 Rs.	84,000



ATHENA 
FEE STRUCTURE 
2026-2027 

nd	2 Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Year/Semester	 Admission	Fee	 Tuition	Fee	 Total	(In	Rupees)
st

1 	Semester	 Rs.	50,000	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	90,000

rd3 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000
th

4 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

th6 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Total	Package	 -	 	 Rs.	2,90,000

th
5 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Boys/Year	 Rs.	84,000

Additional	Costs	 Amount	(In	Rupees)

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Girls/Year	 Rs.	72,000

Caution	Deposit	 Rs.	10,000

Uniform,	Exam,	Library	&	Transport	Fee	 Extra	(Not	Included)



ATHENA 

FEE 
STRUCTURE 
2026-2027 

th
4 	Semester	 	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Total	Package	 	 	 Rs.	2,90,000

th5 	Semester	 	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Year/Semester	 Admission	Fee	 Tuition	Fee	 Total	(In	Rupees)
st1 	Semester	 Rs.	50,000	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	90,000
nd2 	Semester	 	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000
rd

3 	Semester	 	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

th6 	Semester	 	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Boys/Year	 Rs.	84,000

Uniform,	Exam,	Library	&	Transport	Fee	 Extra	(Not	Included)

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Girls/Year	 Rs.	72,000

Additional	Costs	 Amount	(In	Rupees)

Caution	Deposit	 Rs.	10,000



ATHENA 

FEE 
STRUCTURE 
2026-2027 

nd2 	Semester	 -	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	40,000

Total	Package	 -	 	 Rs.	1,30,000

Year/Semester	 Admission	Fee	 Tuition	Fee	 Total	(In	Rupees)
st1 	Semester	 Rs.	50,000	 Rs.	40,000	 Rs.	90,000

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Girls/Year	 Rs.	72,000

Caution	Deposit	 Rs.	10,000

Additional	Costs	 Amount	(In	Rupees)

Hostel	(Food	&	Accommodation)	for	Boys/Year	 Rs.	84,000

Uniform,	Exam,	Library	&	Transport	Fee	 Extra	(Not	Included)


